F	7 08-14-2002		
PATENTS ONLY		PATE PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS -301485 (2760/20)	NTS ONLY
	102189774	sui465 (2760/20) _⊿riginal document or copy thereof.	
Name of Par	102189774	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving a	an interest:
	WYLIE R. BURT KELLEY KETTENBEIL	Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPO	PRATION
	MARK GIBB DANIEL A. HANEVICH 8 .910	Street Address: 300 Renaissance Cente	r
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	Yes ⊠ No
3. Description o	of the interest conveyed: ent		
☐ Security A	Agreement		
Execution Da	ate: <u>FEBRUARY 1, 2002 [WRB], [KK], [M</u> <u>JULY 24, 2002 [DAH]</u>	MG]	
4. Application n	number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	l sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
If this docum	ent is being filed together with a new appli	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
		Date 5	
A. Patent Applic 10/100,320	cation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	rs attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No) J
5. Name and a	Additional numbers ddress of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes No 6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning d	ocument should be mailed:		
	Anthony Luke Simon, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>
(GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION General Motors Legal Staff Mail Code 482-C23-B21	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Acce	ount
3	300 Renaissance Center Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000 313/665-4714		
^	313/003-4714	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or overpayment to Deposit Account No. 07-	
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	0900.
/13/2002 GTOW11 0	0000096 070960 10100320 \		
FC:581 40	.00 CH		
9. Statement an To the best o copy of the or		information is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true
FRANK C. NI Name of Pers	ICHOLAS (33,983) son Signing	Signature JULY:	31, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application GP-301485 entitled

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE PROXIMITY SEARCHING

filed, I authorize attor	rney ANTHONY LUI	KE SIMON to insert the	patent application has been e application number and filing filed)
Inventor's signature	ne	>	Date: 06-01-02
Full name:	WYLIE R. BURT		Declaration dated:
Residence:	Ypsilanit, Michigan		
R. BURT, known to r	_ day of _ FERRI me to be the person whe/she executed the same	no executed the foregoi	e personally appeared WYLIE ng instrument, and
		•	

Inventor's signature	Kelley Kell	isel	Date: 2-1-02	
Full name:	KELLEY KETTENBEIL		Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Royal Oak, Michigan	1		
	day of BEIL, known to me to lat he/she executed the		e personally appeared outed the foregoing instrument,	
(SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expi County of Authorizat		
Inventor's signature	Mal D Mi	<u> </u>	Date: 2/1/07	
Full name:	MARK GIBB		Declaration dated:	
Residence:	Waterford, Michigan			
On this/ <u>\$7</u> GIBB, known to me that he/she executed to (SEAL)	_ day of _ FESEVAS to be the person who ex the same.	Motary Public My commission expir County of Authorizat	e personally appeared MARK instrument, and acknowledged A. L.	

Inventor's signature	Roll !	James &	Date: 7/24/02
Full name:	DANIEL A. HANEV	VICH	Declaration dated:
Residence:	Camirallo, CA 9301	2	
	_ day of wn to me to be the persolated the same		e personally appeared DANIEL foregoing instrument, and
SEAL)		Notary Public My commission expir County of Authorizati	

RECORDED: 08/09/2002